

## **MAY 29, 2019 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**JOHN MALONE, D/B/A HOME REMODELING SERVICES**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that JOHN MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 76 days for a total of \$30,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOHN MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES to prevent them from performing work in violation. JOHN MALONE, d/b/a HOME REMODELING SERVICES shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**STEVEN SULLINGER, D/B/A ROYALTY CABINETS & FURNITURE REFINISHING**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of STEVEN SULLINGER, d/b/a ROYALTY CABINETS & FURNITURE REFINISHING is hereby revoked for misconduct. STEVEN SULLINGER, d/b/a ROYALTY CABINETS & FURNITURE REFINISHING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**DUSTY WRIGHT, JR., D/B/A DNK HANDY MAN WORKS**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that DUSTY WRIGHT, JR., d/b/a DNK HANDY MAN WORKS shall pay a civil penalty of \$6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This amount is to be reduced to \$600.00 if DUSTY WRIGHT, JR., d/b/a DNK HANDY MAN WORKS is licensed within 90 days. This penalty is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. DUSTY WRIGHT, JR., d/b/a DNK HANDY MAN WORKS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**DAN CURTWRIGHT, D/B/A D C CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 100 days for a total of \$40,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. DAN CURTWRIGHT, d/b/a D C CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**ROBERT DANIEL, D/B/A OZARKS HOME PRO**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that ROBERT DANIEL, d/b/a OZARKS HOME PRO shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 100 days for a total of \$40,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ROBERT DANIEL, d/b/a OZARKS HOME PRO to prevent them from performing work in violation. ROBERT DANIEL, d/b/a OZARKS HOME PRO shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

42023 BLUESKIES HOME CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$300.00  
41766 BACKYARD PARADISE, LLC \$18,000.00 reduced to \$600.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment  
46023 JESSCO PAVING, LLC \$200.00  
45157 TIMOTHY JORDAN DBA - JORDAN REMODELING \$4,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment  
45520 KENT LANHAM \$9,200.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed